
 
 

 
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION 

 
REFERENCE NO.: MR24-12-163 

 
We are inviting all interested suppliers to submit their best quotation for the PROCUREMENT FOR 
THE SUPPLY OF LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE INSTALLATION OF ADDITIONAL 
DIGITAL PHONES FOR THE PRIVATE AUTOMATIC BRANCH EXCHANGE (PABX) OF THE 
NATIONAL DEVELOPMENT COMPANY: 
 

Requirement Qty Unit 
Estimated Unit 

Cost 
Estimated Total 

Cost 

 
1. IP7WW-12TXH-A1 TE-12 Keys, hybrid 

multi-line terminal 
 

2. SL200 INMAIL INT-01 LIC-InMail 
Integration License (Voice Mail) 

 
3. Krone Terminal Block 100 pairs and 

RJ45 
 

4. Installation and Programming 

 
20 
 
 

1 
 
 

1 
 
 

1 

 
Units 

 
 

Lot 
 
 

Lot 
 
 

Lot 

 
₱ 5,100.00 

 
 

11,800.00 
 
 

6,200.00 
 
 

30,000.00 

 
₱ 102,000.00 

 
 

11,800.00 
 
 

6,200.00 
 
 

30,000.00 
 

   Grand Total ₱ 150,000.00 

 
Approved Budget   : ₱ 150,000.00 (VAT Inclusive) 
 
Submission of Quotation and : March 4, 2025 
      Eligibility Requirements  
 
Mode of Procurement  :  Small Value Procurement 
 
Eligibility Requirements   :  
 

1. Valid and current Mayor’s Permit (certified true copy)  

2. PhilGEPS Registration Certificate (certified true copy) or PhilGEPS Registration Number 

3. Omnibus Sworn Statement (Notarized and accordance with GPPB Circular 04-2020 dated 
September 16, 2020) 

 
Note: In lieu of the Mayor’s Permit and PhilGEPS Registration Number, you may submit a valid 
Certificate of PhilGEPS Registration (Platinum Membership). 
 
Please submit your quotation and eligibility requirements in a sealed envelope at the address 
stated below. 
 

Name of Bidder: 
 
 BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE 

National Development Company 
7/F NDC Building, 116 Tordesillas St. 
Salcedo Village, Makati City 
Fax: 8840-4862 
Attention: BAC Secretariat 
 

                                 Reference Number:    MR24-12-163 

 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
All prices should be VAT inclusive.  Further, please indicate in the quotation the following: 
 

1. Terms of Payment – Government Terms 
2. Delivery Period      – Sixty (60) calendar days 
3. Warranty          - One (1) year against inherent factory defects and poor workmanship 

 
(signed) 
AGM ALEWIJN AIDAN K. ONG  
Chairperson, Bids and Awards Committee 


